Matagorda County Fair and Livestock Association

P. O. Box 1803, Bay City, Texas 77404-1803

2024 Membership **Junior Fair Board**

NAME:

AGE:		*GRADE:	
*Note: JFB Membership is op	en to children in Matagorda	County School Grades 8 th thru 12th	
SCHOOL ATTENDING: _			
PARENT'S NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
Your #:	Parent	#:	
Email Address:			
Membership Fees	\$20 per member	\$	
Membership Entry Deadlines: December 15, 2023 (For Shirt order)			

All Members are encouraged attend all meetings.

T-SHIRT SIZE: Adult- Small Med. Large X-Large

You are required to sign-up to help with events during 2024 Fair and Rodeo.

Sign-up sheets will be available at your January meetings. If you do NOT sign up, you will be assigned which events to work and are required to be there for those events. Thank you for your support and help with our youth!

Make checks payable to: MCFLA.

Membership Forms can be mailed to the above address or turned in to the Fair Office.

a member(s) of

I/We. Matagorda County Fair & Livestock Association do hereby knowingly and voluntarily release the Matagorda County Fair & Livestock Association, Board of Directors, members, volunteers and employees of the Matagorda County Fair & Livestock Association, Matagorda County and any other person, firm or individual charged and chargeable with responsibility or liability, their heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns from and against any and all claims, lawsuits, demands, damages, loss of services, actions and causes of action based upon, arising out of, event(s) and/or membership or in any way related to any honors, awards, or rights sought by me as a member in the Matagorda County Fair Association the conduct of business threat thereat, the ownership and possession of any honors, awards, or rights, thereby, any negligent act, act of misfeasance of nonfeasance by the Matagorda County Fair Association with any honors, awards, and rights, bestowed at said events. Further, I do hereby agree to exonerate, hold harmless, and indemnify such event(s) past, present or future in connection with such honors, awards and rights. Such indemnification to include all fees (including reasonable attorney's fee), costs and other expenses reasonably incurred by or on behalf of the above referenced event(s) and investigation of or defense against any such claims, lawsuits, demands, actions, or causes of actions.

I have had a full and adequate opportunity to be thoroughly advised of the terms and conditions of this release and indemnity agreement by counsel of my own choosing. I have also been afforded the opportunity to ask all questions that I have concerning this document and its execution by me. I do fully understand the terms of this agreement and do intentionally and voluntarily agree to same.

Member's Signature	Date	
Witness' Signature	Date	
Parent's Signature required (if under the age of 18) Date		
Witness' Signature	Date	